
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 21 MAR 2023

R1 21 Mar 2023 | Kilcoy | Kilcoy Diggers Raceday 4/5 Mdn
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
1:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 70
	 3	 534552
	 4	 50589
	 5	 72554
	 6	 7040
	 7	 252264
	 8	 665872
	 9	 740877
	10	 808090
	11	 489977
	12	 274437

MUZZEDSO
ALL NEW HUSTLE
MY WHISTLEBLOWER
NOTHIN’ BUT LOOKS
BERNMARK
LIZZIE’S PRIDE
GODDESS GLOW
MONGOLIAN FLAME
LYTABLAZE
ZESTY BOY
FEE
REG ‘N’ KATH

59
57
57
57
56.5
56
55
55
54.5
54.5
54
54

11
3
5
10
8
7
6
12
1
2
4
9

SCRATCHED
J P STANLEY
J MOLLOY
J HUXTABLE
C COLLIS  1.5 
A DONALD  1.5 
MS B AINSWORTH
MS T TOWNSEND
A THOMPSON
A SEWELL
N THOMAS
MS M KENNEDY

P P JENKINS
M J LAKEY
L J HATCH
L D KELLY
B LOCKWOOD
GREG WRIGHT
MS D AINSWORTH
AMANDA PARK
K & I TAPLIN
GRANT FORGE
J E MURDOCH
MS L PATON

4
3
4
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
4
6

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
M
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-4-0
	12-�0�-2-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-0-1
	37-�0�-3-5

$500
$1,000
$12,750
$3,075
$8,900
$2,725
$17,510
$17,820
$4,025
$2,475
$10,975
$32,070

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MUZZEDSO Trainer: P P Jenkins Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zed Dam: Ambitious Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S L Williams, J D Wilson, Ms A L Degaris, T C Watson & S N Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 05Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Powell	 57.5	 $16	 Barnes	 1:25.90	 (24.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance

2 ALL NEW HUSTLE Trainer: M J Lakey Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Neon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Allford, T Allen, D A Newsome, G C Pryor, J A Rolls, G J Winter, M Brittain & P A Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 27Sep22	 DGN	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 ---	 $--	 Bay Of Dragons	 0:37.26	 (22.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 21Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 57	 $51	 Pocket Full	 0:59.19	 (23.68)	 7	 7	 ....16¼.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 14Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Mc Cann	 ---	 $--	 Duly Elected	 0:59.35	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $101	 Fearless Knight	 1:26.57	 (24.19)	 11	 11	 ..... 9½...............Overraced early

3 MY WHISTLEBLOWER Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,750
Jockey: J Molloy WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Duporche J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Smith, S Carmichael, K Carmichael, Miss K Dennis, A Osborne & Mrs J Dennis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 57.5	 $11	 Chasing Jackley	 1:39.93	 (24.81)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½...................Eased 1200m
4 of 10	 17Sep22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Moffat	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Jetset Annie	 1:28.27	 (25.91)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang	 55	 $5	 Immediate Response	 1:09.41	 (23.63)	 7	 6	 ........ 3..................Checked early
5 of 10	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 55	 $*3.2	 It’s A Mistake	 1:20.91	 (24.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼............................. Laid out
2 of 9	 11Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Molloy	 56	 $4.4	 Roman Dagger	 1:43.41	 (25.84)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

4 NOTHIN’ BUT LOOKS Trainer: L D Kelly Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,075
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: I’ve Got The Looks J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K A Randell, Mrs S M Randell, T J Randell & Mrs M A Randell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 18Sep22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $6	 Opito Ballerina	 1:08.02	 (24.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	03Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $31	 Borrowed Luck	 1:16.97	 (23.70)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 57.5	 $41	 Gossip Column	 1:11.54	 (24.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 08Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Loy	 57	 $101	 Wonderful Rayray	 1:10.93	 (23.11)	 11	 11	 ........ 7.............. Checked at start
9 of 12	 22Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Huxtable	 57	 $101	 Poetic Drama	 1:25.58	 (23.40)	 10	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
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5 BERNMARK Trainer: B Lockwood Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,900
Jockey: C Collis (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Isla Canela J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr B J Hudson, Ms L S Amitrano-Hudson, Mrs C M Tudehope & M R Tudehope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 22May22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 57	 $11	 Smashingplates	 0:58.66	 (22.73)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.....................Eased 800m
2 of 12	 18Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Smith	 55	 $26	 Ronlee Gal	 1:24.50	 (23.90)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 01Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 E Chaves	 59	 $26	 Iron Grace	 1:20.90	 (22.78)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾............................. Laid out
5 of 12	 22Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 K W-Taylor	 55	 $13	 Poetic Drama	 1:25.58	 (23.40)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 12Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K W-Taylor	 55.5	 $8	 Silver Goddess	 1:51.92	 (23.95)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.................. Laid out 100m

6 LIZZIE’S PRIDE Trainer: Greg Wright Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,725
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gallant Guru Dam: Jaylah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A C Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 26Jul22	 SCI	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 ---	 $--	 Judas	 1:04.10	 (24.87)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 13Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 57	 $81	 Bitter Romance	 1:21.69	 (25.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
10 of 14	28Aug22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $71	 Mottram	 1:40.53	 (24.25)	 14	 14	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 56	 $26	 Yangari	 1:38.66	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
10 of 13	02Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 58	 $16	 Rabbit Stu	 1:55.24	 (25.50)	 12	 13	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

7 GODDESS GLOW Trainer: Ms D Ainsworth Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-4-0 Prize Money: A$17,510
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 55 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Aurora Glow J+H: 9-0-3-0 Turf: 11-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W W Lacy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Aug22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55.5	 $8	 Star Of Adelaide	 1:37.25	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼........... Overraced 1200m
2 of 10	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $4.8	 Belle’s Boy	 1:19.11	 (23.75)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57.5	 $5	 Godra	 1:34.46	 (25.22)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55.5	 $6.5	 Irish Sally	 1:42.63	 (24.86)	 2	 2	 ........ 7...............Overraced early
4 of 6	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $9.5	 Miss Boom Boom	 1:21.53	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

8 MONGOLIAN FLAME Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 12 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$17,820
Jockey: Ms T Townsend WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mongolian Khan Dam: Mongolian Miracle J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Stanley, J H Eager, I Petrie, M J Miller, R M Stirling, L Grant, D A D’Arth, C S Rotherham, Ms T Harvey & Spilro (Mgr: R L Speakman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 07Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 53	 $*3.3	 Side Show Bob	 1:28.04	 (25.69)	 5	 6	 ....11¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 15Dec22	 KYN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $20	 Lidder Valley	 1:12.53	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 01Jan23	 BUT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Robertson	 57.5	 $5	 Bulgaria	 1:20.58	 (24.33)	 3	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 9]	 Ms S Willis	 52	 $10	 Jazz	 1:25.14	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Townsend	 52	 $101	 Must	 1:22.04	 (23.75)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

9 LYTABLAZE Trainer: K & I Taplin Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,025
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Set Alight Dam: Visona Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S J Avison, P A Avison, R S Poole, B C Lebsanft & D A J Avison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Franklin	 57.5	 $21	 Bonjour Rupert	 1:06.59	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
12 of 14	01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 59	 $71	 Jacinda Belle	 1:16.72	 (23.83)	 14	 14	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 12	 05Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Jones	 56	 $101	 Baltray	 1:25.98	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 19Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Du Plessis	 55.5	 $71	 Invincible Courage	 1:18.09	 (23.73)	 7	 7	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 05Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Du Plessis	 57.5	 $26	 Barnes	 1:25.90	 (24.97)	 5	 5	 ....10¾.........................No excuse

10 ZESTY BOY Trainer: Grant Forge Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,475
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pentire Dam: Belle Joie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Forge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	08Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 59	 $41	 Baronial	 1:11.09	 (23.58)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼...................Eased at start
8 of 12	 20Oct22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Small	 57.5	 $51	 Metzarro	 1:24.73	 (23.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾..................Raced greenly
11 of 12	28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $101	 Bay Street	 1:22.15	 (24.03)	 11	 11	 ...... 10...............Overraced early
9 of 10	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Karlsson	 55.5	 $91	 Menotti	 1:12.50	 (24.65)	 8	 8	 ....18¾............................No show
10 of 10	04Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $101	 Hoke’s Run	 1:13.20	 (24.54)	 10	 10	 ....20¼.......................... Well back
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11 FEE Trainer: J E Murdoch Barrier: 4 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,975
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Pay Off Now J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J E Murdoch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 14Oct22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 54	 $18	 Swear On A Promise	 1:10.69	 (23.78)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.................Checked 100m
9 of 9	 09Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55.5	 $151	 Yalla	 1:04.52	 (23.11)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show
9 of 10	 26Nov22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Rebecca Wilson	 52	 $41	 Starter	 1:09.83	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ........ 7.............. Wide throughout
7 of 8	 17Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Spinks	 55.5	 $101	 Bullet Force	 1:04.43	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 25Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $151	 Serigala	 1:01.45	 (23.06)	 10	 10	 ....21¼..................... Slowly away

12 REG ‘N’ KATH Trainer: Ms L Paton Barrier: 9 Total: 37-0-3-5 Prize Money: A$32,070
Jockey: Ms M Kennedy WT: 54 Good: 25-0-3-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 19-0-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Trusting Dam: Quest For Arms J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-0-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sj Tabke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Small	 57.5	 $10	 Alaltun	 1:59.81	 (26.44)	 5	 5	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 27Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $61	 Desert Mist	 1:33.79	 (24.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Small	 54	 $51	 Think I’m Ready	 1:56.73	 (25.43)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Small	 56.5	 $51	 Godra	 1:34.46	 (25.22)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Small	 54	 $21	 It’s A Mistake	 1:20.91	 (24.73)	 9	 9	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
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R2 21 Mar 2023 | Kilcoy | Searles Garden Products Hcp-C2
Distance: 1500m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121454
	 2	 312556
	 3	 174708
	 4	 592441
	 5	 944753
	 6	 067291
	 7	 240100
	 8	 293232
	 9	 857533
	10	 594750
	11	 706678
	12	 670694

DIRTY MERCHANT
HYDE
BLAZE SEVEN
FOXY FRAULIEN
GREY NOISE
SHEZA FIRECRACKER
EPAUVESCENT
MIDNIGHT BOOM
DAWN COLOURS
TOP PASS
BEAT IT
YES NO MAYBE SO

59.5
57
55.5
54.5
54.5
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

5
9
1
2
11
8
4
6
10
7
12
3

J HUXTABLE
M HELLYER
K H ZECHNER
C COLLIS  1.5 
SCRATCHED
T MARSHALL
N THOMAS
--
A SEWELL
A DONALD  1.5 
MS L BARR  2 

MS S WILLIS  3 

A NEASHAM
A NEASHAM
JAY BELLAMY
R SINGLETON
MS C ALLARDYCE
L F BIRCHLEY
P DUFF
I TURNER
GLEN BAKER
J MORROW
T CHURCHILL
KYM AFFORD
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1 DIRTY MERCHANT Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$57,865
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Onemorezeta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 30/12/22 (81 Days)
Owner: S J Bourke, S M Gregory, M K Graham, D P Hickey, R G Silverwood, M J Codling, S A Chandler, A G Bamford, R D Hannon, E H Crethar, R J Miller, P G Miller, P D Williams, W A 
Sewell, Martin Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: J R D Martin) & Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Aramis	 1:39.69	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.............. Checked at start
1 of 7	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 61.5	 $*2.9	 Gorshin	 1:17.97	 (22.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
4 of 8	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 60	 $2.9	 Journalism	 1:19.55	 (23.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 08Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $10	 Wollombi	 1:23.09	 (22.77)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Schofield	 60.5	 $6	 Stonecoat	 1:38.48	 (25.18)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

2 HYDE Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 9 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$47,975
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Helix Park J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 17/12/22 (94 Days)
Owner: P A Colley, M F Ko, M J Hyde, Miss Mf Cox, Mrs L Davis, Mrs K Lesser, D Rosner, Hon. G J Williamson, B M Jackson, Miss E N Bridgement, Mrs J L Farah & Mrs D L Mills, Rkh Thor-
oughbreds (Mgr: R K Hamer) & Tuakana Racing No. 7 (Mgr: K Pearson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 S 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $6	 Pernell	 1:19.99	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $3.1	 Shadie Milly	 1:30.56	 (24.06)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $4.8	 The Vowels	 1:19.47	 (23.18)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 17Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $6.5	 Merseyside	 1:24.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM60	 [	10]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $5.5	 Bandit	 1:22.04	 (23.25)	 11	 11	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away

3 BLAZE SEVEN Trainer: Jay Bellamy Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$49,654
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Celebes Sea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/09/21 (541 Days)
Owner: J M Strazzieri, A C Strazzieri, Powerhouse (Mgr: P G Dunn), G Robinson, M A P Stevens, Ms Da Cooke, Mrs E J Treloar, D P O’Connor, Mrs L J G O’Connor, D Di Fazio & A Tutureski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Oct21	 DOO	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 55.5	 $14	 Heaven Amore	 1:42.38	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 04Nov21	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 55.5	 $4.4	 Donandkim	 1:41.56	 (24.44)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.................Checked 400m
7 of 10	 13Nov21	 DOO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 K J Cowan	 51	 $19	 Sienna’s Choice	 1:37.41	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
12 of 14	03Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Allen	 59	 $61	 Vital Source	 1:12.12	 (23.64)	 12	 12	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 17Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 L Cassidy	 55	 $31	 Merseyside	 1:24.18	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

4 FOXY FRAULIEN Trainer: R Singleton Barrier: 2 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$46,020
Jockey: C Collis (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Swift Sands J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/03/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Miss R G Singleton, A W Brown & D L Eulalio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 08Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $31	 Torque Leica Star	 1:50.82	 (23.87)	 1	 2	 ........ 8............................No show
2 of 12	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms R Jamieson	 59	 $6	 Too Much Heaven	 1:33.75	 (25.77)	 1	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms R Jamieson	 58	 $21	 Milagro	 1:30.03	 (24.20)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms R Jamieson	 55.5	 $7.5	 Nitroglycerine	 2:08.55	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Heidi Gillie	 54	 $3.7	 Cluster’s Rein	 1:39.28	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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5 GREY NOISE Trainer: Ms C Allardyce Barrier: 11 Total: 26-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$42,370
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54.5 Good: 22-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Jo’s Luck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/21 (633 Days)
Owner: Ms C J Allardyce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 A Thompson	 59	 $21	 Kwinern	 1:03.83	 (23.03)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.....................Eased 400m
4 of 14	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Kissick	 58	 $19	 Mishani Scandal	 1:09.12	 (24.10)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 A Thompson	 58.5	 $21	 Devillain	 1:19.66	 (24.15)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 A Thompson	 59	 $5.5	 Road To Emmaus	 1:26.58	 (25.38)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 55.5	 $8	 Substitution	 1:12.41	 (24.00)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

6 SHEZA FIRECRACKER Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,685
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Sam’s Melody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/03/23 (7 Days)
Owner: Marshall Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P W L Marshall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 11Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $41	 Lucky Bean	 1:17.26	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
7 of 13	 01Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $31	 The Vowels	 1:25.23	 (24.22)	 11	 13	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $8	 Lingjun Topgun	 1:31.07	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $4.8	 Native Bee	 1:35.82	 (24.05)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼............................No show
1 of 10	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $11	 Tomboy’s Spirit	 1:29.81	 (24.89)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 EPAUVESCENT Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$39,260
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Lola Cherry Cola J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 18-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 29/09/22 (173 Days)
Owner: T A Smith, B De Gooijer, M W Hodgson, D Hudson, B J Richardson, Miss J Stricek & Mrs T A Douglass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Cassidy	 55	 $10	 Son Of Mercury	 1:20.91	 (23.11)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
14 of 15	14Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Cassidy	 57.5	 $31	 Kronenbourg	 1:19.76	 (23.44)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 29Sep22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Cassidy	 56	 $*2.6	 Only The Lonely	 1:23.91	 (24.63)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.....................Laid in 100m
11 of 11	08Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 L Cassidy	 55	 $151	 Born A Warrior	 1:10.65	 (23.21)	 10	 11	 ....15½.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 L Cassidy	 56	 $41	 Bandit	 1:22.04	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back

8 MIDNIGHT BOOM Trainer: I Turner Barrier: 6 Total: 27-2-7-3 Prize Money: A$59,260
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 19-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 7-1-2-1 54-56kg: 13-2-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Sweet Cracker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (196 Days)
Owner: I Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 M Bennett	 58.5	 $17	 Too Much Heaven	 1:33.75	 (25.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 E Chaves	 54	 $21	 Enterprise Jewel	 1:19.54	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 E Chaves	 54.5	 $16	 Campai	 1:11.25	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $6.5	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:27.89	 (23.47)	 5	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 4	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 A Donald	 51	 $21	 Field Regiment	 1:11.78	 (24.32)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.............................Nice run

9 DAWN COLOURS Trainer: Glen Baker Barrier: 10 Total: 23-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$50,005
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 13-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Denia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-3 Last Win: 19/11/21 (487 Days)
Owner: G Baker & J Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 05Dec22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 55	 $17	 Albert’s In Charge	 1:03.44	 (23.05)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 17Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Y Lewis	 56	 $101	 Paradise Island	 1:04.32	 (22.99)	 7	 8	 ........ 5...................Eased 1000m
5 of 9	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $8.5	 Xuannu	 1:16.14	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.......................Lacerations
3 of 8	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J G-Chester	 59	 $*3.3	 Beitsoo	 1:04.61	 (24.00)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 57	 $9	 Nanakorobi Yaoki	 1:17.12	 (24.04)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

10 TOP PASS Trainer: J Morrow Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$22,390
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Social Pass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/03/22 (384 Days)
Owner: D Lesjak & R A Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms S Lacy	 55	 $26	 Quality Asset	 1:22.98	 (23.49)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½............................No show
4 of 12	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Ms S Lacy	 57	 $31	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:24.10	 (23.99)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 28May22	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 54.5	 $21	 Little Mix	 1:44.92	 (26.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Ms S Lacy	 55.5	 $13	 High I Cue	 1:26.76	 (25.85)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Emily Lang	 54	 $8	 Fitzroy Boy	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
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11 BEAT IT Trainer: T Churchill Barrier: 12 Total: 38-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$55,000
Jockey: Ms L Barr (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 23-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 14-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: One Lickety Split Dam: Careless And Crazy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-2 Last Win: 11/09/21 (556 Days)
Owner: Ms T Churchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	07May22	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $61	 Aliraaj	 1:46.47	 (25.60)	 9	 11	 ...... 17.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 55	 $26	 Don’t Cry Mama	 1:04.30	 (24.13)	 6	 6	 ........ 8................... Every chance
6 of 9	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Stormtrooper	 1:30.89	 (23.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 54	 $41	 Danerock	 1:36.98	 (25.19)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 59	 $61	 Foxy Fraulien	 1:39.28	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 ....14¾..................... Slowly away

12 YES NO MAYBE SO Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 3 Total: 29-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$22,000
Jockey: Ms S Willis (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 23-1-0-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 50-52kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Princess Sparkle J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/22 (419 Days)
Owner: K A Afford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 17Sep22	 GYM	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 I French	 55	 $13	 The Knight	 1:42.84	 (25.99)	 -	 -	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
12 of 12	14Oct22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Rebecca Wilson	 52	 $151	 Force Me	 1:57.40	 (25.61)	 1	 3	 ....18½...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 23Oct22	 GYM	turf	 1470	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 I French	 55	 $7	 Clairvue Jet	 1:32.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 28Jan23	 BUG	 turf	 1212	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms S Willis	 52	 $91	 Golden Athena	 1:11.85	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....26½............................No show
4 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Ms S Willis	 51	 $151	 Skilled Artist	 1:26.27	 (24.80)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
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R3 21 Mar 2023 | Kilcoy | Somerset Regional Council (58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: OB58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 564226
	 2	 944753
	 3	 888194
	 4	 321481
	 5	 862216
	 6	 293232
	 7	 05189
	 8	 205571
	 9	 770217
	10	 741592
	11	 247658

KNOWITALL JACK
GREY NOISE
KING OF WANCHAI
NINE CIGARS
ASSERTIN LADY
MIDNIGHT BOOM
EVANESCENT
CONTESSA NILE
MAC’S BOY
TRUE TALLY
SCARE CAMPAIGN

58.5
58
58
58
57
55.5
55
54.5
54
54
54

7
6
1
2
10
11
9
4
3
8
5

E CHAVES
DYLAN BENNETT  4 

J P STANLEY
MS H RICHARDSON
M CASTLE
--
MS K GATES
S APTHORPE
MS T TOWNSEND
MS S WILLIS  3 

A DONALD  1.5 

A CAMPTON
MS C ALLARDYCE
L F BIRCHLEY
B GILL
P BUTTERWORTH
I TURNER
BRENDAN JONES
R J MILNE
AMANDA PARK
M BAILEY
MS L PATON

7
6
3
8
4
4
3
4
9
5
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AUS
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AUS
AUS
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	43-�3�-6-5
	26-�2�-3-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	63-�8�-7-6
	 8-�1�-2-0
	27-�2�-7-3
	 5-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	81-�8�-12-13
	39-�4�-4-7
	66-�4�-8-8

$189,925
$42,370
$17,150
$117,885
$21,720
$59,260
$29,370
$25,950
$99,460
$42,620
$102,070

	4-�0�-2-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-4-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	38-�5�-6-5
	16-�4�-1-1
	29-�1�-3-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 KNOWITALL JACK Trainer: A Campton Barrier: 7 Total: 43-3-6-5 Prize Money: A$189,925
Jockey: E Chaves WT: 58.5 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br nz g Fav: 8-2-2-2 58+kg: 21-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Briolette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-3-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-4-3 Last Win: 22/01/20 (1154 Days)
Owner: R D Hegerty, J Woolford, I Bourner & L R Dittman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Ms M Kennedy	 56.5	 $6	 Matador	 1:35.95	 (24.14)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 10Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Y Lewis	 55	 $4.6	 Shotgun Socks	 1:13.44	 (24.02)	 2	 2	 ....... ½................................Laid in
2 of 14	 26Dec22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Y Lewis	 56.5	 $6.5	 Mandalong Nero	 1:20.06	 (23.96)	 2	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Y Lewis	 57	 $*4.4	 Go Millo	 1:42.45	 (24.31)	 3	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 11Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 B Wheeler	 54.5	 $2.9	 Wowit’s Willywonka	 1:35.75	 (25.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance

2 GREY NOISE Trainer: Ms C Allardyce Barrier: 6 Total: 26-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$42,370
Jockey: Dylan Bennett (a4.0) WT: 58 Good: 22-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Jo’s Luck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/21 (633 Days)
Owner: Ms C J Allardyce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 A Thompson	 59	 $21	 Kwinern	 1:03.83	 (23.03)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.....................Eased 400m
4 of 14	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Kissick	 58	 $19	 Mishani Scandal	 1:09.12	 (24.10)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 A Thompson	 58.5	 $21	 Devillain	 1:19.66	 (24.15)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 A Thompson	 59	 $5.5	 Road To Emmaus	 1:26.58	 (25.38)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 55.5	 $8	 Substitution	 1:12.41	 (24.00)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

3 KING OF WANCHAI Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,150
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Mossarama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Wessel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C J Wessel), M A McLean, B G Stapleton, P C Mitchell, Daniel Livestock (Mgr: P J Daniel), L Wetton, P K McNamara, G M Baxter, J B Williams, D G 
Bramble, R G Cooper, J P Young, A Loxley, M J Young, B C Nugent & A Milham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 20Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Collett	 56	 $31	 Bulsara	 1:11.48	 (24.05)	 6	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 17Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 56	 $10	 Singapore Lady	 1:05.69	 (23.23)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $7	 Miss De Boom	 1:04.02	 (23.70)	 7	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
9 of 10	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms S Thornton	 54.5	 $4.6	 Fire Kirin	 1:10.99	 (23.63)	 10	 8	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 05Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 56	 $21	 Kaboom	 1:11.76	 (23.85)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

4 NINE CIGARS Trainer: B Gill Barrier: 2 Total: 63-8-7-6 Prize Money: A$117,885
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 58 Good: 45-6-6-6 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 9-4-3-0 58+kg: 28-4-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-4-2
Sire: Red Element Dam: Beesem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-8-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M Gill, Miss A M Ratten & Mrs K M Davey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 23Oct22	 GYM	turf	 1470	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Ms K Gates	 57	 $*1.9	 Clairvue Jet	 1:32.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 01Nov22	 BUG	 turf	 1090	 G 	 OB50	 [	 6]	 Gemma Steele	 59.5	 $*2	 Beeokay	 1:04.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
4 of 6	 12Nov22	 MTP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Ms K Gates	 56	 $4.4	 Roots’n’rocks	 1:09.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 10Dec22	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms K Gates	 56	 $3.6	 Daunting Warrior	 1:22.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....23¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 04Mar23	 GYM	turf	 1030	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 M Butler	 57.5	 $*2.7	 True Tally	 1:01.32	 (24.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼...........................Good win
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5 ASSERTIN LADY Trainer: P Butterworth Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$21,720
Jockey: M Castle WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Assertin Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/22 (106 Days)
Owner: P K Butterworth, A T Thompson, D Rogers, L A Ashton, A C Toussaint, B P McGarity, A K Butterworth, Anzan Racing (A A Efstathis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 03Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 57	 $10	 Mojo Classic	 1:39.11	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
2 of 9	 29Oct22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 55.5	 $17	 Silver Galaxy	 1:09.84	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 15Nov22	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 M Wishart	 57	 $4.4	 Ramoka	 1:22.02	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾............................. Laid out
1 of 8	 05Dec22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 55.5	 $*1.3	 Uploads	 1:24.27	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 15Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1525	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Wishart	 59	 $*2.4	 Bout	 1:32.53	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

6 MIDNIGHT BOOM Trainer: I Turner Barrier: 11 Total: 27-2-7-3 Prize Money: A$59,260
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 19-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 7-1-2-1 54-56kg: 13-2-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Sweet Cracker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (196 Days)
Owner: I Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 M Bennett	 58.5	 $17	 Too Much Heaven	 1:33.75	 (25.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 E Chaves	 54	 $21	 Enterprise Jewel	 1:19.54	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 E Chaves	 54.5	 $16	 Campai	 1:11.25	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $6.5	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:27.89	 (23.47)	 5	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 4	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 A Donald	 51	 $21	 Field Regiment	 1:11.78	 (24.32)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.............................Nice run

7 EVANESCENT Trainer: Brendan Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$29,370
Jockey: Ms K Gates WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: No Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/22 (98 Days)
Owner: C J Wessel, M A McLean, R P Knight, J G Conroy, I W Weigh, R J Thompson, H J Thompson, Mrs J M Aumann, G B Medved, B N Sutcliffe, P J Wilson, T W Hennessy, Miss A J Dow, 
M S Riley, Mrs J L Van Buynder, Dr P G Van Buynder, K R Green & Tykook (Mgr: D R Lyon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	27May22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Fradd	 57	 $18	 Alert State	 0:58.51	 (22.60)	 11	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 26Nov22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Small	 55	 $17	 Miss Wallflower	 1:10.07	 (24.05)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 13Dec22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 56.5	 $8.5	 Rose Of Raheen	 1:10.86	 (23.77)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............. Checked at start
8 of 8	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 56	 $41	 Vodka Martini	 1:09.81	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ....29¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Allen	 54	 $31	 Xtra Gear	 1:11.24	 (22.73)	 9	 6	 ..... 9½............................No show

8 CONTESSA NILE Trainer: R J Milne Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$25,950
Jockey: S Apthorpe WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Victoria Nile J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/02/23 (24 Days)
Owner: R J Milne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	14Oct22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $14	 Swear On A Promise	 1:10.69	 (23.78)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼...............Hampered early
5 of 10	 29Oct22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Sarah Robbins	 54	 $11	 Dark Origins	 1:11.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Donald	 54	 $21	 Country Boyz	 0:58.91	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 09Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $61	 Idoneus	 0:44.89	 (21.07)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Apthorpe	 56.5	 $6	 Hot Or Not	 0:58.37	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 MAC’S BOY Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 3 Total: 81-8-12-13 Prize Money: A$99,460
Jockey: Ms T Townsend WT: 54 Good: 66-7-9-10 Track: 1-1-0-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-2-2-2 54-56kg: 17-1-2-1 Firm: 5-0-2-1 Distance: 38-5-6-5
Sire: Publishing Dam: Hay Annie J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 81-8-12-13 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 26/01/23 (54 Days)
Owner: Ms A Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB65	 [	10]	 G Walters	 55.5	 $21	 Copper Sunset	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	08Oct22	 GAY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 L J Miller	 59.5	 $12	 Viceman	 0:56.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 56.5	 $26	 Rodian Bull	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 Amy Graham	 56	 $3.6	 Coffee Coming	 1:05.21	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 12	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 58.5	 $7.5	 Red Gadget	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

10 TRUE TALLY Trainer: M Bailey Barrier: 8 Total: 39-4-4-7 Prize Money: A$42,620
Jockey: Ms S Willis (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 29-4-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-1-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Seven Love J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 38-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 03/09/22 (199 Days)
Owner: W J Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 20Aug22	 GYM	turf	 1170	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 S Stephan	 54.5	 $4.8	 Ticino Belle	 1:12.13	 (26.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 03Sep22	 BUG	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 I French	 55	 $5	 Clairvue Jet	 1:14.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 17Sep22	 GYM	turf	 1170	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Ms M Cox	 55	 $5.5	 The Carpenter	 1:11.32	 (26.18)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	 3]	 Sophie Blunt	 55	 $4.5	 Red Gadget	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½............................No show
2 of 7	 04Mar23	 GYM	turf	 1030	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Ms S Willis	 52.5	 $3.6	 Nine Cigars	 1:01.32	 (24.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼.............................Nice run
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11 SCARE CAMPAIGN Trainer: Ms L Paton Barrier: 5 Total: 66-4-8-8 Prize Money: A$102,070
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 40-2-3-5 Track: 5-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 52-54kg: 25-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 29-1-3-5
Sire: Scaredee Cat Dam: Gaiety J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-4-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-4-3 Last Win: 02/11/21 (504 Days)
Owner: S J Tabke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 09Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Small	 55	 $14	 Divine Courage	 1:10.72	 (23.66)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½....................Eased at turn
7 of 9	 10Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 C Small	 54	 $19	 Shotgun Socks	 1:13.44	 (24.02)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 27Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $41	 Divine Courage	 1:10.67	 (23.68)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 C Small	 54	 $15	 Thunder Moon	 1:10.50	 (23.93)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 C Small	 54	 $17	 Substitution	 1:12.41	 (24.00)	 6	 8	 ....17¼..................... Slowly away
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R4 21 Mar 2023 | Kilcoy | Kilcoy Exchange Hotel (Bm65)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
3:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 117784
	 2	 492214
	 3	 419317
	 4	 177857
	 5	 358446
	 6	 723214
	 7	 932446
	 8	 666161
	 9	 863139
	10	 175671
	11	 041435
	12	 031610

BRAVE ENOUGH
ANARCHY
LEGEND RULES
POETIC CHOICE
ZUMIKON
BY BY MUSIC
GOLLY HUTT
DRATINI
BULSARA
DREAM ENTITY
CHERRY SODA
DEVILLAIN

60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56
55.5
55

11
5
8
2
1
3
13
10
7
9
4
12

MS H RICHARDSON
J MOLLOY
L SYKES  3 

S CORMACK
J HUXTABLE
S CHAMPKIN  2 

SCRATCHED
MS K GATES
J P STANLEY
D MC GILLIVRAY  1.5 
T MARSHALL
C BAYLISS

G RICHARDSON
L J HATCH
MS L WHITE
MS J PRITCHARD
L GOUGH
J HANNA
P P JENKINS
LOUISE DILLON
P DUFF
G CORNISH
B BALDWIN
P DUFF

6
5
5
6
9
6
6
7
3
5
5
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
64
64
64
64
63
63
61
62
63
62
61

	21-�4�-1-2
	14-�2�-2-1
	19-�3�-2-4
	48-�6�-7-7
	40-�6�-4-7
	36-�3�-7-7
	30-�3�-4-4
	40-�6�-4-5
	12-�2�-0-2
	22-�4�-3-2
	19-�3�-1-3
	81-�8�-10-10

$119,160
$48,640
$70,925
$129,795
$178,625
$90,970
$127,225
$98,452
$44,580
$76,080
$80,230
$165,270

	7-�3�-1-0
	5-�2�-1-1
	9-�3�-1-2
	17-�3�-2-4
	14-�2�-2-3
	17-�2�-4-5
	11-�0�-0-3
	19-�3�-1-2
	7-�2�-0-2
	7-�1�-2-1
	12-�1�-1-2
	31-�4�-4-6

EMERGENCY
	13	 293232 MIDNIGHT BOOM 54 6 E CHAVES I TURNER 4 M AUS 53 	27-�2�-7-3 $59,260 	7-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BRAVE ENOUGH Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 11 Total: 21-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$119,160
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 60 Good: 13-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-3-1-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Saratoga J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/21 (507 Days)
Owner: J Clancy, G Richardson, P Jackson, D Jackson, I Duncan, M, Duncan, P Anderson & W Sinclair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 30Oct21	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 54	 $10	 Ceasefire	 1:09.61	 (23.19)	 11	 11	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 7	 01Nov22	 GCO	turf	 900	  S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Ms H Richardson	 62	 $16	 Cosmic Serenade	 0:51.02	 (22.04)	 7	 7	 ....14¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 6	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 56	 $31	 Princess Bojack	 1:04.13	 (22.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 58.5	 $31	 Iring	 1:09.64	 (23.89)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 4	 07Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54	 $21	 Superare	 0:59.87	 (21.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

2 ANARCHY Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$48,640
Jockey: J Molloy WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Persist J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/02/23 (42 Days)
Owner: Klemley Park (Mgr: Ms S M Leyshan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $9	 Gentle Prince	 1:25.79	 (23.86)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½...............Overraced early
2 of 10	 22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Molloy	 58	 $7.5	 Vodka Martini	 1:04.05	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 56.5	 $*3.7	 Silver Galaxy	 1:10.45	 (23.77)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $4.8	 Dickensian	 1:08.86	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 9	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 J Molloy	 60	 $4.6	 Marcada	 1:21.87	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

3 LEGEND RULES Trainer: Ms L White Barrier: 8 Total: 19-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$70,925
Jockey: L Sykes (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-3-1-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Is Amazing J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-3 Last Win: 03/12/22 (108 Days)
Owner: Ms L A White, D J Kelso, Ms C Ly-Hazard, Pockets Full (Mgr: Ms D M Bryant), J J C Rodda, Niugini Racing (Mgr: R M Allport), P J Bracher, C R Adams, D A Phillips & G Michael

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 14Oct22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 M Powell	 57.5	 $5	 Spicy Sonic	 1:09.51	 (24.12)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 M Powell	 56.5	 $11	 Ocean Emperor	 1:20.75	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼............................No show
3 of 7	 22Nov22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 F 	 2	 [	 7]	 Emily Lang	 56	 $5.5	 Jabali Rain	 1:10.51	 (24.47)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 03Dec22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 L Sykes	 56	 $3.2	 Jamesatelli	 1:09.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3...........................Good win
7 of 7	 13Dec22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Powell	 58.5	 $4.2	 Suilven	 1:09.53	 (23.33)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

4 POETIC CHOICE Trainer: Ms J Pritchard Barrier: 2 Total: 48-6-7-7 Prize Money: A$129,795
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 58.5 Good: 27-1-3-5 Track: 8-3-2-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-3-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-2-4
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Allawara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-6-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-5-4-2 Last Win: 16/09/22 (186 Days)
Owner: Mr B A Armstrong & Mrs N M Zimmerle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 56	 $20	 Star Gamble	 1:13.17	 (24.51)	 6	 4	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 22Oct22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 A Thompson	 52.5	 $81	 Five Oxford	 1:01.92	 (23.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 05Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 A Thompson	 56.5	 $101	 Enabler	 1:09.44	 (22.37)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 01Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $91	 Nashira	 1:00.25	 (21.99)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
7 of 8	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 M Castle	 52.5	 $17	 Light Of Boom	 1:04.65	 (22.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
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5 ZUMIKON Trainer: L Gough Barrier: 1 Total: 40-6-4-7 Prize Money: A$178,625
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58.5 Good: 26-4-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-3
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Chenar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-6-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-3 Last Win: 29/06/22 (265 Days)
Owner: N J B Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Orman	 58	 $7.5	 La Amigo	 0:57.96	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 6	 [	 7]	 Wendy Peel	 59	 $10	 Princess Bojack	 1:04.13	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 01Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 M Murphy	 54.5	 $41	 Princess Bojack	 0:59.86	 (22.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 15Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M Murphy	 59.5	 $14	 Baldassare	 1:05.28	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 01Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 A Jones	 55	 $18	 Nashira	 1:00.25	 (21.99)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

6 BY BY MUSIC Trainer: J Hanna Barrier: 3 Total: 36-3-7-7 Prize Money: A$90,970
Jockey: S Champkin (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 20-1-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 19-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-4-5
Sire: The Factor Dam: By The By J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 36-3-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-3 Last Win: 18/02/23 (31 Days)
Owner: J A Hanna & Mrs D K Hanna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1125	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 S Champkin	 52.5	 $21	 Atlantic Way	 1:06.14	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 S Champkin	 54.5	 $6.5	 Our Magnus	 1:09.15	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	14]	 A Donald	 57.5	 $*5.5	 Mishani Scandal	 1:09.12	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1110	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 S Champkin	 53	 $4	 Lai See	 1:07.27	 (24.18)	 1	 1	 ...... hd................................Laid in
4 of 10	 11Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 S Champkin	 52.5	 $9	 Incomparable	 1:03.03	 (23.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

7 GOLLY HUTT Trainer: P P Jenkins Barrier: 13 Total: 30-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$127,225
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 21-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-3
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Flawless Curves J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 28/02/20 (1117 Days)
Owner: H A Power, M I Gibson, Mrs R Gibson, D J Kelso, S R Fowler, K L Hibberd, Dr H R McLennan, Mrs T Hehir, J Hehir, D J Gifford, M L Reynolds, J Te Rangi, T R Dawson & P P Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 03Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 58.5	 $5	 Checkers	 1:12.81	 (22.78)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 22Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Robertson	 57.5	 $7	 Deepour	 0:57.75	 (22.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 05Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 C Robertson	 57	 $51	 Light Of Boom	 1:11.48	 (23.46)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 4	 19Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Robertson	 57	 $3.4	 Combat Kid	 0:57.68	 (22.47)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 01Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 C Robertson	 58	 $26	 Miss Tambo	 1:09.63	 (22.97)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

8 DRATINI Trainer: Louise Dillon Barrier: 10 Total: 40-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$98,452
Jockey: Ms K Gates WT: 57 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 4-2-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-4-2-1 56-58kg: 16-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Dorabella J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 38-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-3-4 Last Win: 26/11/22 (115 Days)
Owner: B J Jones, B Barnes, G K Drewett, B H O’Hara, J S Verheijen, A D Browning, Mrs S A O’Donnell, Mrs C Wright, A J Wright & A M Jose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Robertson	 58.5	 $16	 Harryandthetiger	 1:18.45	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 17Sep22	 GYM	turf	 1170	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Louise Dillon	 58	 $3.5	 The Carpenter	 1:11.32	 (26.18)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
1 of 9	 14Oct22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Ms K Gates	 59	 $*2.8	 Prince Of Diamonds	 1:09.37	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 05Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Gates	 59	 $11	 Green Legend	 1:09.22	 (22.89)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 26Nov22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms K Gates	 58	 $10	 Brocky	 1:12.00	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

9 BULSARA Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$44,580
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 56.5 Good: 7-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-2
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Show Stealer J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/02/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Y Currell, G Currell, Mrs L K Marsh, J S Marsh & C H Currell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 22Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Cassidy	 58	 $61	 Warrioress	 0:57.71	 (22.45)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 14	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $*5.5	 Mishani Scandal	 1:09.12	 (24.10)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk................. Overraced mid
1 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Cassidy	 58	 $14	 Super Sprocket	 1:09.67	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 11	 01Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $26	 Miss Tambo	 1:09.63	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $8	 Bandit	 1:22.04	 (23.25)	 4	 6	 ........ 4............................No show

10 DREAM ENTITY Trainer: G Cornish Barrier: 9 Total: 22-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$76,080
Jockey: D Mc Gillivray (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-2-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Ella Enty J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-3-2 Last Win: 03/03/23 (18 Days)
Owner: G R Galbraith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Murphy	 56	 $8.5	 Elusive Eagle	 1:04.68	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 20Oct22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 Ms J Cornish	 57.5	 $4.6	 Mr Brose	 1:04.93	 (23.56)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 04Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 A Spinks	 55.5	 $26	 Reality	 1:05.56	 (23.58)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 A Spinks	 55	 $41	 Emmy Regina	 1:11.61	 (23.93)	 3	 2	 ....10½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Mc Gillivray	 56.5	 $21	 Countess Tessa	 0:59.32	 (23.57)	 9	 10	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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11 CHERRY SODA Trainer: B Baldwin Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$80,230
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 55.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Rose Island J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 19-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/06/22 (264 Days)
Owner: Rum Dum Pty Ltd (Mgr: B A Tomlinson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms T Harrison	 60	 $3.7	 Better Rush	 0:58.84	 (23.14)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 30Jun22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 60.5	 $4.2	 Empress Zou	 1:10.12	 (23.82)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 9	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 7]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $12	 Magnus Bellagio	 1:12.55	 (23.93)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 9]	 T Marshall	 54	 $9.5	 Mishani Fraudster	 1:10.36	 (23.34)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 10Aug22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 56	 $8	 Hatchet	 1:10.21	 (22.94)	 4	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

12 DEVILLAIN Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 12 Total: 81-8-10-10 Prize Money: A$165,270
Jockey: C Bayliss WT: 55 Good: 53-4-5-6 Track: 14-3-1-2

8yo b aus m Fav: 7-1-2-1 54-56kg: 45-6-6-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-4-6
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Dane Peggy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 78-8-10-10 Soft/Heavy: 28-4-5-4 Last Win: 16/02/23 (33 Days)
Owner: C H Currell, J S Marsh & Mrs L K Marsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13Dec22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 55	 $17	 Boomi’s Buddy	 1:09.48	 (23.53)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 12	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms H Richardson	 56	 $7	 Publican’s Purse	 1:10.64	 (23.73)	 11	 7	 .....Lnk.............. Checked at start
6 of 8	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Richardson	 58.5	 $51	 Milagro	 1:30.03	 (24.20)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 L Cassidy	 57	 $11	 Expensive To Keep	 1:19.66	 (24.15)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
10 of 10	03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Harrison	 58.5	 $16	 Wonderful Rayray	 1:18.24	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ....11¾..........Vet-no abnormality

13 MIDNIGHT BOOM Trainer: I Turner Barrier: 6 Total: 27-2-7-3 Prize Money: A$59,260
Jockey: E Chaves WT: 54 Good: 19-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 7-1-2-1 54-56kg: 13-2-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Sweet Cracker J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 25-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (196 Days)
Owner: I Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 M Bennett	 58.5	 $17	 Too Much Heaven	 1:33.75	 (25.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 E Chaves	 54	 $21	 Enterprise Jewel	 1:19.54	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 E Chaves	 54.5	 $16	 Campai	 1:11.25	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $6.5	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:27.89	 (23.47)	 5	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 4	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 A Donald	 51	 $21	 Field Regiment	 1:11.78	 (24.32)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.............................Nice run


